Alx 581-40

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)				<u></u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE		
(Rev 6-93)	REC	01-13-	2006	SHEET	A Resent and	Trademark Office		
1/2/6					10/5651			
1018			## ### ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##	AF		N 2006		
To the Director of the United Sta	ites Pal	_103157	430	attached origi	nal documents or copies	thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)):		2. Name am	address of rec	inal documents or copies eiving party(ies):	·		
0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	A TF							
Graham John WOODG	AIE	:	COLUTY LIMITED					
Jonathan HARROLD			OCUITY LIMITED					
		!	77 Heyford Park Upper Heyford					
			Oxfordshire OX25 5HD					
				Kingdom				
				J				
Additional conveying party(ies)	NO							
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNI	MENT	:						
Execution Date:								
November	15, 2005		Additional na	ame(s) & addres	s(es) attached? N	0		
4. Application number(s) or pate			<u></u>					
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 15, 2005								
if this is being filed together w	vitn a new appi	lication, the exec	cution date or	tne application is	s: November 1	5, 2005		
A. Patent Application I	Number(s):		В. F	Patent Number(s	s):			
11	(-)				- /-			
		Additional numbe	ro attachad? N I	0				
5. Name and address of party to								
concerning document should		,	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1					
_		ı	7. Total fee	(37 C.F.R. § 3.4	(1): \$40.0 0)		
Michael D. Kaminski			Y Chook	Enclosed				
FOLEY & LARDNER	X Check Enclosed							
Washington Harbou	Charge to deposit account							
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143			8. Deposit a	ccount number:	19-0741			
Washington, D.C. 20	0007-5145	DO NOT USE						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
Statement and signature: To the best of my knowl	ladge and helif	of the foregoing	information is	true and correc	t and any attached cop	y is a true		
	The Commission	oner is nereby a	ullionzed to ci	harge any additi	onal recordation fees v	vhich may		
be required in this matter to the	above-identifie	ed deposit accou	nt.					
		MA:	-010	Kame	. January 3, 20	06		
Michael D. Kamins	<u>Ki</u>	- White	acc V.	· Variable				
Reg. No. 32,904			Signatur	re	Dat	lE		
I Name of herson signing	a							
Name of person signing					chments and docume	nt: 2		
Name of person signing		al number of pag	ges including o	cover sheet, atta	chments, and docume	nt: 2		
Name of person signific		al number of pag	ges including o	cover sheet, atta	chments, and docume	nt: 2		
Name of person signing		al number of pag	ges including o	cover sheet, atta	chments, and docume	nt: 2		

PATENT

_1521146.1

REEL: 017424 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)									
(21,011,012)		(1)	Graham John WOODGATE a citizen o 9 Vicarage Road Henley-on-Thames		ed Kingdom				
		(2)	Jonathan HARROLD a citizen of Unit 8 Robins Grove Warwick Warwicksh	-	dom				
(Assignee)	each		onsideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00 idersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign	, .					
(0 /	` '		Ocuity Limited British body corporate						
(Address)	(6)		77 Heyford Park Upper Heyford Oxford	lshire OX25 5HD United K	inadom				
(Other Countries)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of (7)							
(Title)	(8)	DIREC	CTIONAL DISPLAY APPARATUS	(Case	No)				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed								
	(9)	on _		or has	already filed in				
	(10)	U.S. appln Serial Number filed on							
	(11) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made								
nterference wassignments in the which may Property or sin 2) The States patent to 3) The of the United Statesignee of the Inssigned, and 4) The dentification of the cordation of	hich man conner be nearly be nearly be under the A conner that he entire that he which this do	nay be de ection wi ocessary in greement ersigned a Assignee. ersigned heresulting the interest to has (the ersigned heresigned here	gree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which thereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Comm from said application or any division or divi- tion, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, a hereby grant(s) the firm of Foley & Lardne eccessary to desirable in order to comply with	cations thereof and also to exem necessary or expedient and a International Convention for may be necessary to obtain a nunication of Patents to issue sions or continuing thereof to ave) full right to convey the entry agreement in conflict hereor LLP the power to insert on the rules of the United State.	ecute separate I further to perform any Protection of Industrial grant of valid United any and all Letters patent the said Assignee, as ntire interest herein with. this assignment any further s Patent Office for				
In witi	iess w	hereof, e	xecuted by the undersigned on the date(s) of	oposite the undersigned signat	ure(s).				
			Signature of Inventor \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Woodple	(1)				
Date ×15	Na	105	Signature of Inventor	>=Vh trus	(2)				
Witne	ssed	You	& GA 9000	Date 15/11	los.				

PATENT REEL: 017424 FRAME: 0898